UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN SOUTHERN DIVISION

000000000000

In re:

SETTLEMENT FACILITY DOW CORNING TRUST

Case No. 00-CV-00005 (Settlement Facility Matters)

Hon. Denise Page Hood

FINANCE COMMITTEE'S JOINDER IN RESPONSE OF DOW SILICONES CORPORATION, THE DEBTOR'S REPRESENTATIVES, AND THE CLAIMANTS' ADVISORY COMMITTEE TO THE MOTION FOR VACATING DECISION OF SETTLEMENT FACILITY REGARDING ADDRESS UPDATE/CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 10(c), The Finance Committee joins in, adopts, and incorporates by reference the arguments, authorities, and evidence cited in the Response of Dow Silicones Corporation, The Debtor's Representatives, and The Claimants' Advisory Committee to the Motion for Vacating Decision of Settlement Facility Regarding Address Update/Confirmation, filed on January 15, 2021.

Accordingly, the Finance Committee respectfully requests that the Court deny the Korean Claimants' Motion for Vacating Decision of Settlement Facility Regarding Address Update/Confirmation (Dkt. No. 1569). Dated: February 26, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

SMYSER KAPLAN & VESELKA LLP

<u>/s/ Karima G. Maloney</u> Karima G. Maloney Texas Bar No. 24041383 (E.D. Mich. admitted) 717 Texas Ave, Suite 2800 Houston, Texas 77002 (713) 221-2382 (telephone) <u>kmaloney@skv.com</u>

COUNSEL FOR THE FINANCE COMMITTEE, SETTLEMENT FACILITY-DOW CORNING TRUST

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 26, 2021, the foregoing pleading was electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the ECF system which will send notice and copies of the document to all registered counsel in this case.

By: <u>/s/ Karima G. Maloney</u>

SMYSER KAPLAN & VESELKA LLP Texas Bar No. 24041383 (E.D. Mich. admitted) 717 Texas Ave, Suite 2800 Houston, Texas 77002 (713) 221-2382 (telephone) <u>kmaloney@skv.com</u> COUNSEL FOR THE FINANCE COMMITTEE, SETTLEMENT FACILITY-DOW CORNING TRUST